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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether various subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL) have been making profits during each of the last three financial years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, subsidiaries/ year-wise;

(c) the percentage of dividends announced by each of the subsidiaries during the said financial years;

(d) whether some of these subsidiaries propose to acquire coal assets in other countries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) to (b) Details of 'profits after tax' made by the subsidiaries of Coal India Ltd. (CIL) during each the last three years, subsidiary-wise are given as under:-

Company    2009-10  2010-11  2011-12
    (Rs. in Cr.) (Rs. in Cr.) (Rs. in Cr.)
Eastern Coalfields Ltd.  333.40  106.57  962.13
Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.  794.19  1093.69  822.36
Central Coalfields Ltd.  965.79  1246.83  1319.55
Northern Coalfields Ltd. 2325.09  2445.45  2770.09
Western Coalfields Ltd.  645.61  538.30  306.71
South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. 2117.21  2300.82  4098.68
Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. 1946.69  2609.32  3709.51
Central Mine Planning & Design
Institute Ltd.   11.46  15.32  19.61
Coal India Ltd/ North
Eastern Coalfields   412.55  458.69  757.90
Ltd.
Adjustments   67.11  52.36  21.66
Total    9619.10  10867.35 14788.20


Company     2009-10  (Rs. in Cr.) 2010-11  (Rs. in Cr.) 2011-12  (Rs. in Cr.)
   Dividend % on Profit Dividend % on Profit Dividend % on Profit
             After Tax   After Tax   After Tax

Eastern Coalfields 386.32   40.00         748.10   60.00          791.74   60.00
Ltd.
Bharat Coking Coal 1395.06   60.00         1467.27   60.00          1662.05  60.00
Ltd.
Central Coalfields     387.42   60.01         323.24   60.05          184.04   60.00
Ltd.
Northern Coalfields  1270.46   60.01         1380.53   60.00          2459.21  60.00
Ltd.
Western Coalfields  1169.00   59.95         1570.02   60.17          2226.55  60.02
Ltd.
South Eastern
Coalfields Ltd.
Mahanadi Coalfields
Ltd.
Central Mine
Planning &
Design Institute


Ltd.
Coal India Ltd/
North
Eastern Coalfields
Ltd.
Adjustments
Total   4608.26          5489.16   7323.59

c. The percentage of dividend announced by the subsidiaries, year-wise during last three years is given below:-

(d) & (e) Coal India Ltd. (CIL) has acquired two coal mines in Mozambique and to carry out the exploration and development of those two coal mines, the Coal India has registered 'Coal India Africana Limitada', a wholly owned subsidiary of CIL, in Mozambique. For acquisition of coal assets abroad, CIL has formed Coal Videsh Division.
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